CH \$415.00 602340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793564

ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doing Things Media, Inc.		01/20/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Doing Things, Inc.	
Street Address:	730 Peachtree Street NE, #570	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6023401	ALL GAS NO BRAKES
Registration Number:	6212462	NO CHASER
Registration Number:	6171220	NO CHASER
Registration Number:	6896237	RAND'S
Serial Number:	90603699	RAD DAD
Serial Number:	90631256	BREEZY
Serial Number:	97283517	DON'T GET CANCELED
Serial Number:	97283520	LOLSUIT
Serial Number:	97494230	HAVE A DAY
Serial Number:	97494416	MIDDLE CLASS FANCY
Serial Number:	97494420	MCF
Serial Number:	97594632	COULD BE THE DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	97726591	HAVE A DAY
Serial Number:	97804287	HAVE A DAY
Registration Number:	6026449	ANIMALS DOING THINGS
Registration Number:	6026448	DRUNK PEOPLE DOING THINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900756725 REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0477

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 977 4400

Email: ljewett@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Baio of Nixon Peabody LLP **Address Line 1:** 70 West Madison Street, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Baio
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth W. Baio/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=(44202614.1).Doing Things Inc. - Certificate of Amendment - Delaware Secretary of State (2)#page1.tif source=(44202614.1).Doing Things Inc. - Certificate of Amendment - Delaware Secretary of State (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0478

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOING THINGS MEDIA,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOING THINGS MEDIA, INC." TO

"DOING THINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

6943067 8100 SR# 20230211036

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{Models}}\) \(\text{Models}\) \(\te

Authentication: 202545047 Date: 01-22-23

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0479

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DOING THINGS MEDIA, INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:03 PM 01/20/2023
FILED 05:03 PM 01/20/2023
SR 20230211036 - File Number 6943067

Doing Things Media, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as may be amended, declaring said amended to be advisable and directing that the amendment be considered by the holders of preferred stock of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby proposes and declares advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company: Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Doing Things, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That is lieu of a meeting and vote of the holders of preferred stock of the Corporation, the sole holder of preferred stock of the Corporation has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporations Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Doing Things Media, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed this 20th day of January, 2023.

Reid P. Hailey, Jr., Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 03/10/2023